
Query: 7071
02 - ANTELOPE COUNTY PAGE:1 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

13,159,251
10,034,435

70        71

       77
       76

22.04
37.29
170.73

30.12
23.20
15.70

100.99

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

13,597,946 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5896

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,989
AVG. Assessed Value: 143,349

68.75 to 75.7595% Median C.I.:
71.24 to 81.2795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
71.57 to 82.4495% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/15/2009 13:04:18
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 165,83407/01/05 TO 09/30/05 5 78.03 49.7778.86 76.07 19.37 103.68 115.38 126,142
N/A 119,80010/01/05 TO 12/31/05 4 73.62 58.9081.81 96.76 21.13 84.55 121.11 115,922
N/A 57,64701/01/06 TO 03/31/06 5 72.44 67.2282.35 80.18 17.14 102.72 117.90 46,219
N/A 87,85404/01/06 TO 06/30/06 4 82.50 41.7676.86 82.45 24.33 93.23 100.71 72,435

57.20 to 116.37 183,25007/01/06 TO 09/30/06 6 82.36 57.2086.10 86.04 27.90 100.08 116.37 157,665
59.50 to 99.42 207,80910/01/06 TO 12/31/06 6 71.12 59.5074.72 79.52 12.39 93.97 99.42 165,242
60.20 to 116.17 229,53301/01/07 TO 03/31/07 9 76.46 43.5581.16 79.10 25.06 102.60 129.53 181,572

N/A 320,08304/01/07 TO 06/30/07 3 66.95 61.4172.46 68.02 13.75 106.53 89.03 217,720
N/A 318,18707/01/07 TO 09/30/07 2 64.45 56.9164.45 67.28 11.70 95.80 71.99 214,072
N/A 194,00010/01/07 TO 12/31/07 5 81.90 65.8982.72 75.99 15.74 108.86 115.68 147,419

55.34 to 78.84 172,95201/01/08 TO 03/31/08 13 66.45 37.2965.92 71.56 17.72 92.13 94.97 123,761
45.26 to 170.73 248,00704/01/08 TO 06/30/08 8 69.90 45.2679.66 71.59 26.65 111.28 170.73 177,537

_____Study Years_____ _____
70.59 to 93.16 108,22307/01/05 TO 06/30/06 18 73.62 41.7680.04 82.92 21.56 96.54 121.11 89,735
66.25 to 89.03 223,85007/01/06 TO 06/30/07 24 71.22 43.5579.70 78.64 23.42 101.35 129.53 176,031
65.89 to 75.62 208,52907/01/07 TO 06/30/08 28 69.42 37.2972.74 71.84 20.43 101.26 170.73 149,801

_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____
67.67 to 95.68 142,19001/01/06 TO 12/31/06 21 71.83 41.7680.20 82.33 22.14 97.41 117.90 117,061
65.89 to 87.75 243,81201/01/07 TO 12/31/07 19 71.99 43.5578.44 74.53 21.86 105.25 129.53 181,713

_____ALL_____ _____
68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
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Query: 7071
02 - ANTELOPE COUNTY PAGE:2 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

13,159,251
10,034,435

70        71

       77
       76

22.04
37.29
170.73

30.12
23.20
15.70

100.99

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

13,597,946 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5896

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,989
AVG. Assessed Value: 143,349

68.75 to 75.7595% Median C.I.:
71.24 to 81.2795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
71.57 to 82.4495% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/15/2009 13:04:18
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 479,7260935 2 72.25 68.7572.25 75.02 4.84 96.31 75.75 359,877
N/A 506,0001003 2 78.55 61.4178.55 84.10 21.82 93.40 95.68 425,532
N/A 200,0541005 1 94.97 94.9794.97 99.84 94.97 199,740
N/A 194,1721007 3 100.71 65.8994.09 82.92 16.48 113.47 115.68 161,011
N/A 192,5001009 2 66.49 45.2666.49 85.13 31.92 78.10 87.71 163,880
N/A 113,2001211 4 83.94 66.3788.84 102.95 19.34 86.30 121.11 116,535
N/A 98,6661213 3 72.44 69.0385.88 113.21 21.69 75.86 116.17 111,698
N/A 384,2871215 2 69.22 66.4569.22 72.52 4.00 95.45 71.99 278,690
N/A 69,5621217 4 61.31 55.3462.02 66.58 7.54 93.15 70.12 46,315
N/A 116,0001279 3 73.62 66.2571.16 70.99 3.34 100.24 73.62 82,350
N/A 457,7501281 1 87.75 87.7587.75 92.25 87.75 422,290
N/A 39,5001283 2 79.22 40.5379.22 75.01 48.84 105.60 117.90 29,630
N/A 56,2711487 3 75.62 70.1175.88 74.55 5.20 101.77 81.90 41,953
N/A 390,5501489 1 57.20 57.2057.20 57.20 57.20 223,405
N/A 30,5001491 2 59.85 37.2959.85 40.98 37.69 146.02 82.40 12,500
N/A 153,5831493 4 73.62 43.5580.08 72.83 31.13 109.96 129.53 111,852
N/A 283,1601559 5 71.67 56.9184.07 68.06 31.94 123.51 116.37 192,728
N/A 73,0001561 1 67.67 67.6767.67 67.67 67.67 49,400
N/A 212,1511563 3 70.56 58.9076.29 86.78 19.14 87.92 99.42 184,096

41.76 to 170.73 192,1851565 6 70.34 41.7683.44 74.99 33.90 111.27 170.73 144,122
N/A 62,680935 4 75.41 68.2683.61 81.35 18.52 102.79 115.38 50,987
N/A 245,160937 4 73.35 61.8872.85 65.70 11.31 110.88 82.81 161,080
N/A 515,975939 2 63.74 59.7563.74 64.33 6.26 99.09 67.73 331,905

49.77 to 93.16 93,913941 6 71.62 49.7770.61 73.97 14.51 95.47 93.16 69,464
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

65.89 to 94.97 222,6971 21 71.99 40.5379.64 85.52 23.95 93.12 121.11 190,448
57.20 to 82.40 156,1342 11 70.59 41.7678.90 70.93 23.84 111.24 170.73 110,738
58.90 to 115.18 178,2703 16 71.12 37.2978.66 72.78 29.53 108.09 129.53 129,738
61.88 to 79.49 190,6524 18 71.22 45.2672.17 69.39 15.30 104.01 115.38 132,287

N/A 120,2655 4 73.62 66.3773.11 74.82 6.16 97.72 78.84 89,978
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
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Query: 7071
02 - ANTELOPE COUNTY PAGE:3 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

13,159,251
10,034,435

70        71

       77
       76

22.04
37.29
170.73

30.12
23.20
15.70

100.99

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

13,597,946 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5896

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,989
AVG. Assessed Value: 143,349

68.75 to 75.7595% Median C.I.:
71.24 to 81.2795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
71.57 to 82.4495% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/15/2009 13:04:18
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

68.75 to 75.75 187,9892 70 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
N/A 131,00002-0006 2 80.82 40.5380.82 112.77 49.85 71.67 121.11 147,732

63.16 to 116.17 161,62002-0009 11 71.99 55.3479.34 84.69 19.27 93.68 117.90 136,875
60.20 to 81.90 177,16002-0018 18 70.34 41.7679.62 73.72 25.95 108.02 170.73 130,594
67.22 to 87.71 223,17602-0049 16 73.40 45.2678.33 74.84 18.84 104.66 115.68 167,032

06-0001
N/A 78,60045-0029 3 78.84 66.3778.08 80.51 9.58 96.98 89.03 63,283
N/A 322,03454-0013 2 65.79 59.7565.79 60.21 9.18 109.27 71.83 193,897

43.55 to 76.46 172,89359-0080 10 71.22 37.2969.97 68.40 21.08 102.30 129.53 118,256
49.77 to 95.68 218,86470-0005 8 74.72 49.7775.49 82.81 20.04 91.16 95.68 181,238

NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 6,000   0.01 TO   10.00 1 69.03 69.0369.03 72.58 69.03 4,355
N/A 33,000  10.01 TO   30.00 4 72.78 40.5375.32 79.96 32.25 94.20 115.18 26,386

45.26 to 100.71 58,009  30.01 TO   50.00 11 59.50 37.2967.89 71.18 26.72 95.38 116.37 41,293
67.67 to 79.77 103,964  50.01 TO  100.00 18 71.74 49.7778.93 74.52 19.17 105.92 129.53 77,471
67.73 to 81.90 237,330 100.01 TO  180.00 30 72.81 41.7680.04 77.32 22.82 103.52 170.73 183,493

N/A 506,482 180.01 TO  330.00 5 70.59 59.7575.13 75.82 17.51 99.09 95.68 384,002
N/A 859,452 650.01 + 1 75.75 75.7575.75 75.75 75.75 651,005

_____ALL_____ _____
68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
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Query: 7071
02 - ANTELOPE COUNTY PAGE:4 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

13,159,251
10,034,435

70        71

       77
       76

22.04
37.29
170.73

30.12
23.20
15.70

100.99

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

13,597,946 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5896

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,989
AVG. Assessed Value: 143,349

68.75 to 75.7595% Median C.I.:
71.24 to 81.2795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
71.57 to 82.4495% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/15/2009 13:04:18
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 34,809DRY 2 56.18 40.5356.18 52.95 27.86 106.11 71.83 18,430
59.50 to 94.97 88,488DRY-N/A 9 70.78 55.3477.01 84.02 18.81 91.66 115.68 74,345
67.22 to 75.62 73,123GRASS 24 70.36 41.7675.17 73.08 17.52 102.86 170.73 53,438
37.29 to 115.38 178,904GRASS-N/A 8 71.06 37.2968.04 69.95 28.04 97.27 115.38 125,142

N/A 145,550IRRGTD 4 107.95 99.42107.92 103.95 7.28 103.82 116.37 151,305
65.89 to 87.71 370,645IRRGTD-N/A 23 71.67 56.9178.47 75.54 20.82 103.88 129.53 279,981

_____ALL_____ _____
68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

40.53 to 94.97 79,953DRY 7 71.40 40.5370.86 80.69 17.42 87.81 94.97 64,517
N/A 76,585DRY-N/A 4 69.22 55.3477.37 83.03 22.91 93.18 115.68 63,586

67.22 to 75.62 97,806GRASS 30 70.36 37.2972.99 72.82 18.17 100.23 170.73 71,219
N/A 126,000GRASS-N/A 2 79.47 43.5579.47 58.37 45.20 136.14 115.38 73,545

66.45 to 95.68 338,120IRRGTD 23 71.99 56.9181.14 76.95 22.98 105.44 121.11 260,184
N/A 332,568IRRGTD-N/A 4 90.46 59.7592.55 79.72 20.78 116.08 129.53 265,140

_____ALL_____ _____
68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

55.34 to 94.97 78,728DRY 11 70.78 40.5373.23 81.52 19.41 89.83 115.68 64,179
66.37 to 75.75 99,568GRASS 32 70.36 37.2973.39 71.67 20.22 102.40 170.73 71,364
66.95 to 95.68 326,445IRRGTD 26 77.25 56.9183.72 78.64 23.21 106.46 129.53 256,719

N/A 619,450IRRGTD-N/A 1 59.75 59.7559.75 59.75 59.75 370,110
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
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Query: 7071
02 - ANTELOPE COUNTY PAGE:5 of 5

AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

13,159,251
10,034,435

70        71

       77
       76

22.04
37.29
170.73

30.12
23.20
15.70

100.99

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

13,597,946 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: ag_denom=0)

(AgLand)
(AgLand)
(AgLand)

(!: Derived)

What If ID: 5896

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 187,989
AVG. Assessed Value: 143,349

68.75 to 75.7595% Median C.I.:
71.24 to 81.2795% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
71.57 to 82.4495% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/15/2009 13:04:18
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 5,500  5000 TO      9999 2 75.72 69.0375.72 77.05 8.83 98.27 82.40 4,237

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 5,500      1 TO      9999 2 75.72 69.0375.72 77.05 8.83 98.27 82.40 4,237
N/A 26,273  10000 TO     29999 3 71.83 63.1670.20 71.51 5.78 98.17 75.62 18,788

45.26 to 115.38 50,158  30000 TO     59999 12 76.10 37.2983.89 84.61 38.88 99.15 170.73 42,440
67.22 to 82.81 77,491  60000 TO     99999 20 70.44 41.7678.00 80.52 21.90 96.88 129.53 62,394
49.77 to 73.62 113,393 100000 TO    149999 6 69.44 49.7767.02 67.64 7.82 99.09 73.62 76,698
43.55 to 121.11 195,858 150000 TO    249999 8 85.60 43.5586.02 89.67 23.76 95.92 121.11 175,634
61.41 to 87.71 380,672 250000 TO    499999 14 69.70 56.9172.72 74.51 13.63 97.60 99.42 283,644

N/A 668,211 500000 + 5 61.88 59.7570.65 71.12 16.64 99.34 95.68 475,227
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 5,500      1 TO      4999 2 75.72 69.0375.72 77.05 8.83 98.27 82.40 4,237

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 5,500      1 TO      9999 2 75.72 69.0375.72 77.05 8.83 98.27 82.40 4,237

37.29 to 75.62 39,431  10000 TO     29999 7 58.90 37.2956.08 52.59 21.23 106.64 75.62 20,738
59.45 to 72.44 66,223  30000 TO     59999 17 68.26 41.7668.86 66.46 14.50 103.61 117.90 44,012
70.11 to 115.18 95,251  60000 TO     99999 16 79.16 43.5588.41 81.06 25.65 109.07 170.73 77,206

N/A 126,658 100000 TO    149999 4 96.86 70.5998.46 92.86 24.93 106.03 129.53 117,615
56.91 to 94.97 254,046 150000 TO    249999 6 73.51 56.9174.88 71.86 18.12 104.19 94.97 182,567
61.88 to 87.75 423,955 250000 TO    499999 16 69.70 59.7577.91 75.60 20.27 103.06 121.11 320,526

N/A 704,101 500000 + 2 85.72 75.7585.72 85.43 11.63 100.34 95.68 601,485
_____ALL_____ _____

68.75 to 75.75 187,98970 71.22 37.2977.01 76.25 22.04 100.99 170.73 143,349
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AGRICULTURAL UNIMPROVED - ADJUSTED

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED PARAMETERS FOR CALCULATION FROM USER FILE

Printed: 04/15/2009 13:04:19

Strata Hdg. Strata Chg.TypeChg.Value Pct.Chg. Priority

Query: 7071 What If ID:    5896

02 - ANTELOPE COUNTY

Group

Desc: New Whatif for Query ID: 7071

Area (market) 1 DecreaseTotal     4.880  1A
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